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Print Form 

NATIONAL ORGANIZATION 

SONS OF UNION VETERANS OF THE CIVIL WAR 

CIVIL WAR MEMORIAL ASSESSMENT FORM 

PLEASE: 
• Type or print, using a ball-point pen, when filling out this form. Legibility is critical. 

Do not guess at the information. An answer of, "Unknown," is more helpful. 
Include a photograph of each viewable side and label it with name & direction of view. 

-Thank You. 
Type of Memorial 
_}X_ Monument with Sculpture 

Monument without Sculpture Historical Marker - Plaque 
Monument with Cannon 

Affiliation 
G.A.R. (Post Name & No. _; M.O.L.L.U.S. 

_WR.C. (Corps Name & No._ ) Other Allied Order 
_X SUVCW (camp Name & No._Depp @:7_ (Please describe below 
_X DUVCW (Tent Name &No. Lt +' 
other.tux 5Ct " 
Original Dedication Date Please consult any/all newspaper archives for a 

local paper's article that would have information on the first dedication ceremony and/or other facts on the memorial. 
Please submit a copy of your findings with full identification of the paper & date of publication. Thank you. 

Location 
The Memorial is currently located at: 1 
street Road address or site location 6c Loco3t 9 le hws_or?' 
City/Village /A1£r Loe¢_ Township lfrlee County :zc1 

The front of the Memorial faces: North _4 South East West 

Government Body, Agency, or Individual Owner (of private cemetery that Memorial is located in)... 
Name lag12tee Vll2 Dept./Div. _6MD 
j[feet4\((fess 
City AT%Ra« State AK/ Zip Code /3/4$, 
contaiFerson Che cl.2nD Telepicfe (375) 33- 51? 2z 

I 
If the Memorial has been moved, please list former location(s)... 

Physical Details 
Material of Monument or base under a Sculpture or Cannon = _/Stone _ Con~rete _Metal _ Undetermined 
If known, name specific material (color of granite, marble, etc.) re_ 

68¢& 

>This form may be photocopied. < 02007 Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War, a Corporation. 



SUVCW -- CIVIL WAR MEMORIAL ASSESSMENT FORM (CWM#61) PAGE 2 OF 4 

Undetermined 
cc phrz3ss£ 

Material of the Sculpture = _ Stone _Coner Metal 
If known, name specific material (color of granite,'mart s etc.) hit­ 
lf the Sculpture is of metal, is it solid cast or "Hollow?" 

Material of Plaque or Historical Marker / Tablet = /apg£ _uqggsD 

Iron - Consult known Ordnance Listing to confirm Material of Cannon = _Bronze 
Markings on muzzle = 
Markings on Left Trunion__Right Trunion _ 
Is inert ammunition a part of the Memorial? If so, describe 

Approximate Dimensions (indicate unit of measure) - taken from tallest I widest points 
Monument or Base: Height(_fT Width 22rf7 Depth __ET or Diameter _ 

Sculpture: Height _Width Depth or Diameter 

For Memorials with multiple Sculptures, please record this information on a separate 
sheet of paper for each statue and attach to this form. Please describe the "pose" of 
each statue and any weapons/implements involved (in case your photos become 
separated from this form). Thank you! 

Markings/Inscriptions (on stone-work / metal-work of monument, base, sculpture) 
Maker or Fabricator mark I name? If so, give name & location found _ 

tl s¢ 

The "Dedication Text" is formed: _X cut into material '1l._ raised up from material face 

Record the text (indicate any separation if on different sides...) Please use additional sheet if necessary. 
He [%s71 1% £ Shu et£ 

Environmental Setting 
(The general vicinity and immediate locale surrounding a memorial can play a major role in its overall condition.) 
Type of Location 
_Cemetery 

"Town Square" 
- Municipal Building 

Courthouse 
Traffic Circle 

ht Park 
_ Post Office 
_ State Capitol 
- College Campus 

Library 

_ Plaza/Courtyard 
_School 

Other. _ 

> This form may be photocopied. < 02007 Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War, a Corporation. 



SUVCW -- CIVIL W AR MEMORIAL ASSESSMENT FORM (CWMM61) PAGE 3 OF 4 

General Vicinity 
Rural (low population, open land) 

_X Town 
- Suburban (residential, near city) 

Urban / Metropolitan 

Immediate Locale (check as many as may apply) 
Industrial Commercial 

_X Street/Roadside within 20 feet _ Tree Covered (overhanging branches) 
Protected from the elements (canopy or enclosure, indoors) 
Protected from the public (fence or other barrier) ) () 
Any other significant environmental factor Loe±T2D Is/so' 

AN 

Condition Information 
Structural Condition (check as many as may apply) 
The following section applies to Monuments with Sculpture, and Monuments without Sculpture ­ 
including the base for Monuments with Cannon. Instability in the sculpture and its base can be detected 
by a number of factors. Indicators may be obvious or subtle. Visually examine the sculpture and its 
base. 

If hollow, is the internal support unstable/exposed? 
(look for signs of exterior rust) 

Any evidence of structural instability? 
(look for cracked joints, missing mortar or caulking or plant growth) 

Any broken or missing parts? 
(look for elements (i.e., sword, musket, hands, anms, etc. - missing 

due to vandalism, fluctuating weather conditions, etc.) 
Any cracks, splits, breaks or holes? 

(also look for signs of uneven stress & weakness in the material) 

Surface Appearance (check as many as may apply) 

Black crusting 
White crusting 
Etched, pitted, or otherwise corroded (on metal) 
Metallic staining (run-off from copper, iron, etc.) 
Organic growth (moss, algae, lichen or vines) 
Chalky or powdery stone 
Granular eroding of stone 
Spalling of stone (surface splitting off) 
Droppings (bird, animal, insect remains) 
Other (e.g., spray paint graffiti) - Please describe... 

Does water collect in recessed areas of the Memorial? 

Sculpture 

Yes _wo 

Base 

Unable to tell 

Sculpture Base 
le ±9 
pe nu 
NO " Ud w t 

> This fonn may be photocopied. < 02007 Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War, a Corporation. 



SUVCW -- CIVIL War MEMORIAL ASSESSMENT FORM (CWM #61) PAGE 4 OF 4 

Unable to determine 

determine 

Unable to determine Waxed 
No 

Surface Coating 
Does there appear to be a coating? Yes _ No X_Unable to 
If known, identify type of coating. 

Gilded Painted Varnished 
Is the coating in good condition? Yes 

Basic Surface Condition Assessment (check one) 

In your opinion, what is the general appearance or condition of the Memorial? 
Ji,. Well maintained Would benefit from treatment In urgent need of treatment .Unable to determine 
Overall Description 
Briefly describe the Memorial (affiliation / overall condition & any concern not already touched on) 

Llz&c2lg75A4p4rr A 

Su lemental Back round Information 
n at fition to your or-site survey, any at litional information you can provide on the described 

Memorial will be welcomed. Please label each account with its source (author, title, publisher, 
date, pages). Topics include any reference to the points listed on this questionnaire, plus any 
previous conservation treatments - or efforts to raise money for treatment. Thank you. 

Inspector Identification eh ~~i~j~sisiey. l3eke? 
Your Name DALE TEE1'f 
Address olL Czrs 2D 
State ( Zip Code /<jy-z_..) 

Please send this completed form to: 

Kevin P. Tucker, PDC, Chair 

D f£164(6 -@.1 
Telephone 

Thank you for your help, and attention to detail. 

SONS OF UNION VETERANS OF THE CIVIL WAR 
National Civil War Memorials Committee 

> This form may be photocopied. < 02007 Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War, a Corporation. 
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American Civil War Memorial 

The Waterloo Fallen 1861 - 1865 

fk first Last Company egiet 9tote ere Da of Death so Age Ne Sculptor 
tgtLieutenet 4ti/a0Bute0 Stanton Company 6 120th Regiment Ny infantry 648/1804 etessbutg 28 Mete 
th Sergeant Tylet J Snyder Company 6 126th Regiment Ny nfantr 7/3/186.3 Gettysburg 23 2 Rachel Ma2,Sydney Buttler, Alysa idle 
$sit Charle. D gt% Company J 120th Regiment Ny ntantr 7/2/180.3 ettybug 2 3 #de Sohlet, #lee Schuler 
Brigadier General Eu.at4Pon Chapin 118th fegirent Ny nfantr 527/4180.3 pt4Hudson 2 • .mt g4a.lrees 
eat¢ Marti / Lamphere Company E 120th Regiment Ny ntantr 1/19/1883 Ji0ti/4 2 ' Dawe Dupre ch3l£get@nut 
tat¢ tnkl, • Copan H 1a4g4 fegirent Ny nfantr 4/40/1804 Hampton W# 36 6 Te4Young 
psi.at Enoch D fee0send Copan H 1a4g4 fegirent Ny nantr 7/48/1883 ptrut /# 4 ' Jeth 
Captain Rob%tl Brett co@pan K 1gt#Regiment Ny /at6awalr 030/1804 No, # 36 8 ogerDaeffle 
Sergeant ch2lg 4 fa0s0th co@pan 6 120th Regiment 4y nfantr 74/186.3 Gettysburg 24 • we boudet. Jen h 
Prate Ahn Kiley co@pan G 126th Regiment Ny nantr 6/18/1804 Petersburg 3 10 Nia Sh.ssl 
$sit Henry pke Company M 1a8th Regiment Ny nfantr 28/1884 otlgh24/4 23 " Nie Shel 
rte ft.l t44a Company M 1a8th Regiment ye nfantr 8028/188.2 en. 34 12 Cassidy Moles 
Petite /a0ob Mattel Company M 1a8th Regiment ye ntantry 8/11/1804 h.Adelphi 4 13 Collen Baker 
rte 4ah Leon Company M 1a8th Regiment ye nfantr 2/16/1804 ton /# 38 1 Dawe Calabro 
rte Joseph Lehr.a Company M 1a8th Regiment ye ntantry 603/1884 old+arbor 20 1 foe an#tcirochooked 
tit« /ill Edward Company M 1a8th Regiment y Infantry 8/18/1804 Petersburg 26 16 Lind/em Sesler 
Pt« #0n Coryel Company M 1a8th Regiment ye Infantry 3/1/1884 ton /# 4 4 trio#of 
tit 0tg Hi Compay 128 girt ye Infantry 6/22/1804 Petersburg 32 18 Joanne4.Elyse 

te fit Stott Dey Company l 120 girt ye Infantry 1/16/188.3 /ion Mi /# 18 1% Tim Seit 
tit John ti Comp K 100 girt ye Infantry 6/22/186 octon /# 3f 20 Aton Doto 
Corporal Jam O 0man Comp E 120 girt ye Infantry 3//18.3 /ion Mi V# 23 21 Dvend#rel 
tit Finl Leed Comp H 1a8th Regiment NY nfntr 6/3/184 Cold Harb 32 22 Larry Daffi 
et Abet4ent lon Compal 120 #girt ye nfntr 3/31/18 ten bug 22 23 Kn#ht 
ete am Gardner 8tenon Comp 1204 #girt NY nfntr 7//183 tty4bug 2f 24 hi Dunlap, arr 
$gt yr.Arn /oho Comp 6 8th #egirent NY nfntr 6/22/186 llgh 2 2 Ctn Cl«veld 
et trio ooh Battery D 3id Regiment NY L. Arty 8/23/18 hid«lp 4 26 DniCall 
et 4 ob« Campy 33id R4girt NY nfntr g/1/1862 hid«phi 23 27 L King 
it dong Roger Comp 33id girt NY nfntr 6/4/18.3 Fred«nib, 4$ 28 Erie 4olr 4put 4ttu 
et Pett Riley Campy 33id R4girt NY nfntr $//183 Fredribg 3 29 Cool 
$gt Vint F $try Compy ft#egirant NY Vet0lr 7/12/1804 8vet, 22 30 Mr% math 
Pt l. t Comp.yC 33id R4girt NY nfntr /17/482 Antietam 24 34 Renart«l 
$gent Joh 8 tat Compy 9 4264 girt we nfntr 10/14/18.3 Brito Station 22 32 fa0plii, Nicol El 
Prit Edrd yon Riehd ComgyL 10th girt we 4. Arty 9/13/1884 Ft±Mr4et,VA 1% 33 hi nd8ant 
Coral chl /ion Comgay M ta0th #girt we nfntr 8/3/184 Cold Mb 28 34 ryDetfle 
Prete 4oh 4 butte D rd Rgiant we L At 926/1884 New Berne NC 29 36 Coren, Che, an4Cl4Loy 
tit 4 Keil Comgay M 1a8h girt we nfntr 8/18/1884 but'% Slut, A • 3 40. 444 
Prete .4t Dy Copy M 1a8h girt NY nfntr 12/180.3 Potrouth V# 18 37 ki Strui 
Sergeant Md D Pulver Copay ft #Regiment we Vetclry 8/18/1804 Bairo« 2 38 Nie8.4. 9804re 
$gt 4 Mt% Com4yC 33id Regiment we nfntr //18.3 Fred«riot burg 24 3 Ju You 
Coronal Albert W Staley Company ll 1a8h girt we nfntr 1/10/180% /tel 3 40 44et.A.tee Jr. $e.ah 
Prate Thoma Codon Company ll 224 Regiment w¥ Cwalr 7/48/184 4de0ti 30 f Lrife 
rite Ea 0dell Copay C 33i4 Regiment we nntr 6/29/180.2 ages tati,/# 34 42 th Peters 
rte Piette Outrie 0mp.any 33i4 Regiment w¥ nntry 2/10/186.2 cegfi,/# 38 43 Bew'rtet, abtie Stamp 
rite Christopher flutesten Company 6 8th Regiment we Caal 7/4/180.3 Maryland • • DaweCalabro 
rte /a0kn 4eion ompayF 1th Regiment Ny nntry 8030/180.2 Bu Ru • Nie0la$ $ssler 
01po0al e0tg# Langdon Company 33id Regiment we ntantry 2024/180.2 Ca0g4fin /4 25 0 4a00bp%ff 
rte #deL 4e0tao Company 33d Regiment 4¥ nantr /10/180.3 Fredericksburg 42 ., 8#Leisenring redaodLo Jensen pee Jensen. Meg¢ 
Corporal Su%lie ato Company 33d Regiment we ntantry /15/1884 hingto 23 • Mary4ate o.ires,Cassidy Moires 
psst .m0lier e8sly Company 33d Regiment Ny ntantry 6/19/180.3 hington 22 a .Ludvig 
triate 1rs Murphy Company 33id Regiment we ntantr 142/188.2 Clear Springs MD 38 0 a0/ah 40le$ 
psst • Mortie Company 33d Regiment Ny infantry 7/180.3 Fredericksburg 43 1 ogerDaetfler 
triate ring Thompson mi#th Company 33id Regiment we nfantr 5/1805 tel 23 52 Lath Sessler "' psst ill.rd6 Stanton Company 33d Regiment Ny infantry 940/1804 gook ln 38 53 ia0Le 
Peria bid 7rs Company H 1a4g4 fegirent we nfantr 10/27/4804 Fair Oaks W# 4 Lath Sessler 
priat 0a ledge Company 33d Regiment we infantry 98/180 Philadelphia 30 55 Douglas and Joan Dsettler 
Peria Patrick 4e.Donald Company D 3id Regiment we L At 44/18/1804 abet NC 37 56 Rabil.hr 
priat Rieth reg¥ Company 76th Regiment Ny ntantry 4/4g/1804 Spotsylvania 20 5 bona9ates 



February 2011 
To 
National Civil War Memorials Officer SOUVCW 
PDC Bruce B Butgereit 
From 
Past National President Beatrice Terry Greenwalt AUX to SOUVCW 

Subject 
New Monuments 

. Brother PDC Butgereit Sir: 
My husband Past Commander In Chief Richard Greenwalt just received his BANNER 

After reading it he shared with me. 
I noticed on page 15 your very interesting article of"Success Stories" 

I wish to share a "Success Story" with you of Past National President Michelle Langley 
From our Auxiliary# 72 in Ovid, New York . New York Auxiliary Department 
This story was sent to the Banner Editor last October 2010 but was never printed by him. 

PNP Michelle Langley worked diligently , collecting money , by projects and donations 
( she did not receive a donation from the National Sons.) by determination 

she gathered over $7 000 and more . Michelle designed a Civil War Monument, 
worked with vigor to have the Monument placed in the park in the center of the city of 
Waterloo, New York in the row of other War Memorial Monuments . she felt very 
Strongly that there should also be a Civil War Monument. She held many meetings with 
The City of Officials of Waterloo, NY. To place the Civil War Monument there. 
Because Waterloo, New York is designated as the birthplace 
Of Memorial Day after GAR Commander In Chief General Logans proclamation. 
After getting permission she went ahead with determination to have our "Boys In Blue" 
Remembered , after showing the officials her design, contacting several 
Monument Company's, Michelle had the soldiers poured to be placed, and planned a 
great program of Dedication and unveiling of the Monument. 
She wanted to hold the program in 2011 for 125" but Waterloo City Officials set the 

October 2010 date to co-inside with a celebration they had planned. 
This program brought together for the 1 time in many years all the 5 Orders of the 

G.A.R. Family The Sons, Auxiliary, Ladies of the GAR, The Daughters, WRC. 
Each placing a wreath and participating. With speeches. , she even included a high 
school student that gave TAPS. There was a large audience gathering and participating 

I/ 

I have enclosed a copy of the program and picture of the Monument with the 2 Civil 
War Soldiers . and etching of wording. On the Monument. 

Just sending you this information , so you would know how proud us New York 
State "Auxiliary Sisters" are of our PNP Michelle Langley. And we were sorry it could 
Not be printed in the "BANNER" for more people to see and know what one dedicated 
Member could do. 

In Civil War History Friendship I am 
Past National President Beatrice Terry-Greenwalt 

le seance oreemwa 
• ?oawoava» »so 
..6 Ovid NY 14521 "T a 



SUVCW MEMORIAL GRANTS REQUEST 
2008 -2009 

GRANT REQUEST #2008-9-001 

DA TE RECEIVED -- October 10, 2008 

Project Name -- American Civil War Memorial 

Camp: Department of New York -- Michael Bennett 

malt t may Nuwnseo 
-2t-Ref 

Monument Location -- Rt. 96 and Locust Street, Lock 4 of the Cayuga-Seneca Canal, Waterloo, NY 

Contact Person -- Caren Cleaveland, Chairperson --American Civil War Memorial 
36 W. Main Street, Waterloo, NY 13165 --  

Check payable to -- American Civil War Memorial 
C/O Dale Taeetge, PDC 
3046 Center Road, Ovid, NY 14521 , (607) 869-5432 - dtheetge@fltg.net 

Amount Requested - $500.00 
Landscaping, finishing touches and Naval Lantern with an eternal flame 

Memorials assessment report filed?'Yes) No Not needed 

Signature of Memorials Officer Kevin Tucker, PDC 

Paid: 
4' 

Please initial your vote next to your name, then sign and date below- once completed, fax or email to 
Brad Schall who will send to Max Newman, National Treasurer. (989) 743-3525 treasurer@suvcw.org 

D. Brad Schall, PDC 

Eric Schmincke, PDC 

Robert Petrovic, PDC 

Appr 
/% ' ,1/ . • � 

4 

foe 
@.fz- 

denied tabled 

Signature 
/� --- � 

.. _ ,' �-- -�J_ :¼C......__ ·-_L_C 
... Date I/� 2- t/- let: f 

r; 
4 

Comments: 
Email copy of vote to Brad Schall dschall@starstream.net 
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Brad Schall 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 

Michael S. Bennett 

Sunday, November 09, 2008 2:42 PM 

'Brad Schall' 
'Eric J. Schmicke '; 'Robert Petrovak '; 'Robert Grim.' 

Subject: RE: American Civil War Memorial 

Dear Brothers, 

While it is always nice to hear from you, I'm afraid that I do not know what Memorial you are referring to. I, personally or 
through my Camps, have not applied for a Memorial Grant. If you are certain my name is connected with this application, then 
please let me know what Memorial we are speaking of- perhaps my contact info was provided as the Secretary of our 
Department or a Camp? Again, I am not aware of an application for funding. 

F, C, and L, 

Michael 

From: Brad Schall 
Sent: Sunday, November 09, 2008 4:19 PM 
To: Michael S. Bennett 
Cc: Eric J. Schmicke ; Robert Petrovak; Robert Grim 
Subject: American Civil War Memorial 

Brother Michael, 

I want to acknowledge your request for funding for the American Civil War Memorial. It is a worthy project but I have a couple 
questions. 

As I read your request this is a new monument. Is this correct? If it is I can't look at it till 1 May-till June 15. Has a form #61 
been filed? If it has and it was completed earlier; then I would if the other two members of the committee agree ask Council to 
waive this requirement so it could be completed by Memorial Day. 
The form #61 needs to go to Brother Tucker so we can have it signed off before Gettysburg. 

I'm copying Brother Grim to make sure I can ask for an earlier date. 

Fraternally, 

Brad Schall, PDC 
Chair , Grant Committee 

E-mail message checked by Spyware Doctor (6.0.0.386) 
Database version: 5.11080 
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